Tempwall40 3D Mounting Instruction v1.1
Type: Tempwall 40 3D
Date: 22-03-2021
Version: 1.1
LoadLok® International B.V.
Oudewei 4
4004 LS TIEL
Nederland

2 SAFETY
2.1 SIGNS ON THE PRODUCT
Type designation sign
Common information of the
Tempwall 40 3D
Warning sign
Do not use the Tempwall 40 3D as a load
securing device!
2.2 SIGNS IN THE MANUAL
WARNING:
This is a warning of a risk of danger, with the possible consequence
serious injury or death if the designated instruction is not exactly is
followed.
WARNING:
This is a warning of a potentially hazardous situation, resulting in
moderate or minor injury and / or property damage if the appropriate
instruction is not followed exactly.
ATTENTION:
This is a reference to useful information for the safe and effective use.
page 8 of 26
Date : Apr-2021
Version : 1.1
3 MOUNTING THE FRIGOWALL TRACK
3.1 PARTS NEEDED
3.1.1 Mandatory parts
Material Measurements Article number /
Description
Frigowall-track
10011288
3062 SS304 3200
Frigowall Track
Alternative article numbers with descriptions:
10011291
3062 PRE GALV 4400 Frigowall Track
10011289
3062 SS304 4400 Frigowall Track
10009470
3062 SS304 3200 CS Frigowall Track
10011290
3062 SS430 3200 Frigowall Track
10010708
3061 PG 3200 Frigowall Track
Notes:
 Date : Apr-2021
Version : 1.1
page 9 of 26
Material Measurements Article number /
Description
Rubber end stop
 11060164
Rubber end stop
extra hole
Notes: To be fitted on all ends. Is not accompanied with fasteners.
3.1.2 Optional parts
Material Measurements Article number /
Description